

Cocalico Sportsmen Association 585 Sportsman Rd. Denver, PA 17517 717-336-2997 www.cocalicosportsmen.org

Guest Privileges Policy and Liability Waiver

Members in good standing are entitled to host guests to use our facilities, under their direct supervision at all times, and are responsible for the conduct of their guests while on club property. Host Members with guests should be considerate of not interfering with other Members using the facilities. **Members are limited to a maximum of (3) guests per visit. A guest is permitted to use club facilities a maximum of (3) times, after which they should join as a Member.** Guests may use the pond but may not keep fish; catch and release only. Members may not use the Guest Pass for commercial purposes including charging guests for admission or firearm training purposes. **Guests must complete and sign the Guest Liability Waiver prior to using the facilities**. Detach and display the Guest Pass below with the Host's membership card while using facilities and deposit this signed Waiver in the box at the clubhouse lower entrance.

I understand and accept the fact that Cocalico Sportsmen Association is a sportsmen's club that includes the shooting of firearms, bows and arrows, as well as a fishpond. The activities carried out at the club have many dangers and risks, including personal injury, death, or property damage. I agree to abide by the rules and safety precautions associated with any activities undertaken while using any of the club's facilities and understand that due to the nature of this activity, willful disregard of rules and safety precautions may result in removal from the premises. In consideration of my (or my minor child's) involvement with the Cocalico Sportsmen Association and its affiliated activities, I, intending to be legally bound, represent, acknowledge, and agree that I (or my minor child) have voluntarily chosen to participate in club related activities and do so entirely at my/his/her own risk. I acknowledge that Cocalico Sportsmen Association makes no representations concerning the safety of any activity, the facilities, or other participants.

I UNDERSTAND THAT ENGAGING IN FIREARM AND ARCHERY SHOOTING ACTIVITIES CONSTITUTES INVOLVEMENT IN A HAZARDOUS AND DANGEROUS ACTIVITY WITH ACCOMPANYING RISKS OF PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH AND LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND HEREBY VOLUNTARILY ASSUME THOSE RISKS.

I hereby release, waive, discharge, and hold Cocalico Sportsmen Association, its Officers, Trustees, agents and members, harmless from all liability for any loss, damage, or injury (including death) to myself, and on behalf of the minor child as parent/legal guardian, or to any other person or property arising in any way out of my and/or the minor child's participation, including liability, loss, damages, or injury caused in whole or in part by the negligence or carelessness of Cocalico Sportsmen Association, its Officers and Trustees, and its volunteer workers. I further covenant not to sue Cocalico Sportsmen Association for any such loss, damages, or injury (including death). This release shall be binding on me, the minor child, our personal representatives, heirs, successors, and assigns. I agree that this Release shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Guest Signature:	Date
Print Guest Name:	
Guest of (Print Member Name):	
GUEST PASS – MUST BE DISPLAYED	
Print Name of Member:	
Print Name of Guest:	

1st Use Date: _____